(Rev. 6 OMB N	o. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94 ht 1994-97 LegalStar
Tab	settings 🔷 🔷 🚽
I an	Security's -
	the Honorabl
To	
1. N	the Honorabl

02-05-2002



LY

HEET

Docket No.:

Tab settings → → → ▼		V	V	▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of F	10197242	2 the attache	ed original documents or c	opy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): American Home Products Corporation Five Giralda Farms,		Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: AstraZeneca UK Limited		
☐ Individual(s)	24.03 Association	Street Address: 15	Stanhope Gate, W1Y GLN	London
☑ Corporation-State Delaware☐ Other		☐ Individual(s) citize	ngland State: Z enship	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Yes 🗷 No	General PartnershLimited Partnersh	hip	
		designation is attached: (Designations must be a se	☐ Yes ☐ Yes ☐ Yes ☐	⊠ N
4. Application number(s) or registration ou A. Trademark Application No. (s) JAN	2 4 2002	B. Tradema 810095 (ATR 639939 (FLU	•	
	Additional numbers atta	ched? 🗌 Yes 🔀 No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ron Adams Internal Address: Trademark Department		6. Total number of applications involved	lications and	2
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$ 65.00		
			charged to deposit accou	nt
American Home Products Corpo Street Address: <u>Five Girlada Farms</u> ,	pration	8. Deposit account nun	nber:	
City: <u>Madison</u> State:	NJ ZIP: <u>07940</u>	American Home Pro	oducts Corporation - 01-14	25
2/05/2002 GTOH11 00000017 011425 810095 1 FC:481 40.00 CH 12 FC:482 25.00 CH	DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief of the original document. American Home Products Corporation E. Berg, Vice President		tion is true and correct a	and any attached copy is a December 21, 2	
Name of Person Signing	number of pages including cov	Signature ver sheet, attachments, and	Date TRADEM: RK	

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, AMERICAN HOME PRODUCTS CORPORATION ("AHPC"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America having an address at Five Giralda Farms, Madison, New Jersey 07940 USA, is the owner of record of the United States trademarks identified in Schedule A set forth below (hereinafter, the "Trademarks") and of the applications therefor and registrations thereof in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as set forth in Schedule A below;

WHEREAS, ASTRAZENECA UK LIMITED ("AZUL"), a United Kingdom corporation having an address at 15 Stanhope Gate, W1Y 6LN London, England wishes to acquire the whole right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and the goodwill attached to and/or symbolized by the Trademarks;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, AHPC hereby assigns, transfers, and conveys to AZUL all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and the applications therefor and registrations thereof, together with the goodwill attached to and/or symbolized by the Trademarks, but without the whole goodwill of the business concerned in the goods for which the for which the Trademarks are registered, along with the right to recover damages and profits and all other remedies for future infringements thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, AHPC has caused this Assignment to be executed effective this ²¹ day of December , 2001.

AMERICAN HOME PRODUCTS CORPORATION

By: Egon El Berg

Title: Vice President

SCHEDULE A

<u>Country</u> <u>Trademark</u> <u>Registration No.</u>

United States ATROMID-S 810095 United States FLUOTHANE 639939

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 01/24/2002 REEL: 002437 FRAME: 0048